OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEM	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Petent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	<u> </u>
10 the Honorable Commissionar of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy therapf.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Graebel Van Lines, inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Harris Trust and Savings Bank Internal
☐ Individual(e) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State wasconess ☐ Other ☐	Address:Street Monroe Street  City:State: _ LZ p: 50603 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance:	Association
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State  ☐ Other □Nnote banking corporation
Other Release and Reassignment of Tradomarks  Execution Date: 02-02-05	If stationed is not domicited in the United States, 4 domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	fached V Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Diane J. Haney	Total number of applications and registrations involved:      B
Imemal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Dorsey & Whitney LLP	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit eccount
Street Address: 170 South Main Street, Suite 9	8. Deposit account number:
City: Salt Ltake State: UT Zip:84101	50 -325
9. Signature. DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Linda M. Zimmermann Name of Person Signing	Fébruary 4, 2005

ell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissionar of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, C.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003031 FRAME: 0756**  

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Serial/ Registration No.
1,286,469
1,461,358
1,455,780
1,470,091
1,835,711
1,748,892
1,932,558
1,922,500

TRADEMARK REEL: 003031 FRAME: 0757

**2**007/010

### 02/04/2005 700151782

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TRADEMA	RKS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	<u>▼                                    </u>	▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pe	lents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Graebel Van Lines, Inc.  Individual(s)  A	ssociation imited Partnership ached? Yes No Merger Change of Name of Tradamarka	2. Name and address Name: Harris Tru Internal Address: Street Address: 11 City: Chicago Individual(s) citiz Association General Partners Limited Partners Corporation-State Limited Partners If assigned is not domicite representative designation (Designations must be a se Additional name(s) & address Additional name(s) & address	of receiving party(iss) ust and Sevings Bank  1 West Monroe Street  State: IL Zip: 60603 enship
	<b></b>		
5. Name and address of party to whom our	dditional number(s) atta		<u> </u>
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dlane J. Haney	respondence	6. Total number of appling registrations involved	lications and
internal Address:  Dorsey & Whitney LLP		Enclosed	91)\$ 215.00
Street Address: 170 South Main Street, S	Suite 9	8. Deposit account num	
City: Salt Lake State: UT Zip.		50-3225	
9. Signature.  Linda M. Zimmermann  Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE T	Bon	February 4, 2005
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, all document:  Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Palant & Tredements, Bett Assignments
Wachington, D.C. 2023

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003031 FRAME: 0758** 

**2**003/010

### SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL/ REGISTRATION NO.
WELCOME HOME®	1,286,469
GRAEBEL®	1,461,358
HELPING PEOPLE MOVE AHEAD WORLDWIDE®	1,455,780
An American Dream Coming True®	1,470,091
GRAEBEL VAN LINES & DESIGN®	1,835,711
VALUE PRICING SYSTEM®	I,748,892
GRAEBEL ALL STAR FLEET	1,932,558
COMMITMENTS MADE. COMMITMENTS KEPT.	1,922,500

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003031 FRAME: 0759** 

## RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT dated February 2\_, 2005 by Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as agent as hereinafter described;

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Harris Trust and Savings Bank, an Illinois banking corporation with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, as administrative agent for the Secured Creditors as defined in the Trademark Collateral Agreement described below (the "Secured Party") and Graebel Van Lines, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation with its mailing address at 16346 E. Airport Circle, Aurora, Colorado 80011 (the "Debtor") are parties to a certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated April 15, 2004 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2004 at Reel 002834, Frame 0257, pursuant to which the Debtor granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party release its security interests in the Trademarks and reassign the same to the Debtor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Secured Party hereby releases its security interests in and collateral assignment of, and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Debtor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Secured Party, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and
- (ii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark or trademark registration listed on Schedule A hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark or trademark registration, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

1818958.01.01 1589647

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003031 FRAME: 0760

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, as Agent

Name Terre

Title VICE PRESTORAT

09/02 2005 16:56 FAX 8019337373 DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP RightFax 2/9/05 9:19 PAGE 007/010 Fax Server

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	Serial/ Registration No.
WELCOME HOME®	1,286,469
GRAEBEL*	1,461,358
HELPING PEOPLE MOVE AHEAD WORLDWIDE <sup>®</sup>	1,455,780
AN AMERICAN DREAM COMING TRUE®	1,470,091
Graebel. Van Lines & Design®	1,835,711
VALUE PRICING SYSTEM®	1,748,892
Graebel All Star Fleet®	1,932,558
COMMITMENTS MADE. COMMITMENTS KEPT.®	1,922,500

TRADEMARK REEL: 003031 FRAME: 0762

**☑**006/010

**RECORDED: 02/09/2005**